BRIGHTSPEED LOCAL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 0-1
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 0-1
ACCESS SERVICE
CHECKSHEET

Title Page 1 and Pages 1 through 19-97 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original
and revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original Tariff that are in effect on the date
hereof.

Number of Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision Revision

Except As Except As Except As Except As
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
1 Original 2-5 Original 2-46 Original 2-87 Original
2 Original 2-6 Original 2-47 Original 2-88 Original
0-1 3rd * 2-7 Original 2-48 Original 2-89 Original
0-1.1 Original 2-8 Original 2-49 Original 2-90 Original
0-1.2 1st* 2-9 Original 2-50 Original 2-91 Original
0-1.3 1st* 2-10 Original 2-51 Original 2-92 Original
0-2 Original 2-11 Original 2-52 Original 2-93 Original
0-3 Original 2-12 Original 2-53 Original 3-1 Original
0-4 Original 2-13 Original 2-54 Original 3-2 Original
0-5 Original 2-14 Original 2-55 Original 3-3 Original
0-6 Original 2-15 Original 2-56 Original 3-4 Original
0-7 Original 2-16 Original 2-57 Original 3-5 Original
0-8 Original 2-17 Original 2-58 Original 3-6 Original
0-9 Original 2-18 Original 2-59 Original 3-7 Original
0-10 Original 2-19 Original 2-60 Original 3-8 Original
0-11 Original 2-20 Original 2-61 Original 3-9 Original
0-12 Original 2-21 Original 2-62 Original 3-10 Original
0-13 Original 2-22 Original 2-63 Original 3-11 Original
0-14 Original 2-23 Original 2-64 Original 3-12 Original
0-15 Original 2-24 Original 2-65 Original 3-13 Original
0-16 Original 2-25 Original 2-66 Original 3-14 Original
0-17 Original 2-26 Original 2-67 Original 3-15 Original
0-18 Original 2-27 Original 2-68 Original 3-16 Original
0-19 Original 2-28 Original 2-69 Original 3-17 3rd *
0-20 Original 2-29 Original 2-70 Original 3-18 Original
0-21 Original 2-30 Original 2-71 Original 4-1 Original
0-22 Original 2-31 Original 2-72 Original 4-2 Original
0-23 Original 2-32 Original 2-73 Original 4-3 Original
0-24 Original 2-33 Original 2-74 Original 4-4 Original
0-25 Original 2-34 Original 2-75 Original 4-5 Original
0-26 Original 2-35 Original 2-76 Original 4-6 Original
0-27 Original 2-36 Original 2-77 Original 4-7 Original
0-28 Original 2-37 Original 2-78 Original 4-8 Original
0-29 Original 2-38 Original 2-79 Original 5-1 Original
0-30 Original 2-39 Original 2-80 Original 5-2 Original
0-31 Original 2-40 Original 2-81 Original 5-3 Original
1-1 Original 2-41 Original 2-82 Original 5-4 Original
2-1 Original 2-42 Original 2-83 Original 5-5 Original
2-2 Original 2-43 Original 2-84 Original 5-6 Original
2-3 Original 2-44 Original 2-85 Original 5-7 Original
2-4 Original 2-45 Original 2-86 Original 5-8 Original
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BRIGHTSPEED LOCAL OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

18t Revised Page 0-1.2
Cancels Original Page 0-1.2

CHECKSHEET (Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision Revision

Except Except Except Except
Page As Indicated  Page As Indicated  Page As Indicated  Page As Indicated
7-23 Original 10-5 Original 13-29 Original 15-24 Original
7-24 Original 10-6 Original 13-30 Original 15-25 Original
7-25 Original 10-7 Original 13-31 Original 15-26 Original
7-26 Original 10-8 Original 14-1 Original 15-27 Original
7-27 Original 10-9 Original 14-2 Original 15-28 Original
7-28 Original 10-10 Original 14-3 Original 15-29 Original
7-29 Original 10-11 Original 14-4 Original 15-30 Original
7-30 Original 10-12 Original 14-5 Original 15-31 Original
7-31 Original 10-13 Original 14-6 Original 15-32 Original
7-32 Original 10-14 Original 14-7 Original 15-33 Original
7-33 Original 10-15 Original 14-8 Original 15-34 Original
7-34 Original 11-1 Original 14-9 Original 15-35 Original
7-35 Original 11-2 Original 14-10 Original 15-36 Original
7-36 Original 121 Original 14-11 Original 15-37 Original
7-37 Original 12-2 Original 14-12 Original 15-38 Original
7-38 Original 13-1 Original 14-13 Original 15-39 Original
7-39 Original 13-2 Original 14-14 Original 15-40 Original
7-40 Original 13-3 Original 14-15 Original 15-41 Original
7-41 Original 13-4 Original 14-16 Original 15-42 Original
7-42 Original 13-5 Original 14-17 Original 15-43 Original
7-43 Original 13-6 Original 15-1 Original 15-44 Original
7-44 Original 13-7 Original 15-2 Original 15-45 Original
7-45 Original 13-8 Original 15-3 Original 15-46 Original
7-46 Original 13-9 Original 15-4 Original 15-47 Original
7-47 Original 13-10 Original 15-5 Original 15-48 Original
7-48 Original 13-11 Original 15-6 Original 15-49 Original
7-49 Original 13-12 Original 15-7 Original 15-50 Original
7-50 Original 13-13 Original 15-8 Original 15-51 Original
7-51 Original 13-14 Original 15-9 Original 15-52 Original
7-52 Original 13-15 Original 15-10 Original 15-53 Original
7-53 Original 13-16 Original 15-11 Original 15-54 Original
7-54 Original 13-17 Original 15-12 Original 15-55 Original
7-55 Original 13-18 Original 15-13 Original 15-56 Original
7-56 Original 13-19 Original 15-14 Original 15-57 Original
7-57 Original 13-20 Original 15-15 Original 16-1 Original
7-58 Original 13-21 Original 15-16 Original 17-1 1st*
7-59 Original 13-22 Original 15-17 Original 17-2 Original
8-1 Original 13-23 Original 15-18 Original 17-3 Original
9-1 Original 13-24 Original 15-19 Original 17-4 Original
10-1 Original 13-25 Original 15-20 Original 17-5 Original
10-2 Original 13-26 Original 15-21 Original 17-6 1st*
10-3 Original 13-27 Original 15-22 Original 17-7 1st*
10-4 Original 13-28 Original 15-23 Original 17-8 Original
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BRIGHTSPEED LOCAL OPERATING COMPANIESTARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

15t Revised Page 0-1.3
Cancels Original Page 0-1.3

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECKSHEET (Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-9 Original 18-31 Original
17-10 Original 18-32 Original
17-11 Original 18-33 Original
17-12 Original 18-34 Original
17-13 Original 18-35 Original
17-14 Original 18-36 Original
17-15 Original 18-37 Original
17-16 Original 191 1st*
17-17 Original 19-2 Original
17-18 Original 19-3 Original
17-19 Original 19-4 Original
17-20 Original 19-5 Original
17-21 Original 19-6 1st*
17-22 Original 19-7 Original
17-23 Original 19-8 1st*
18-1 1st* 19-9 Original
18-2 Original 19-10 Original
18-3 Original 19-11 Original
18-4 Original 19-12 Original
18-5 Original 19-13 Original
18-6 Original 19-14 Original
18-7 Original 19-15 Original
18-8 1st * 19-16 Original
18-9 1st * 19-17 Original
18-10 Original 19-18 Original
18-11 Original 19-19 Original
18-12 Original 19-20 Original
18-13 Original 19-21 Original
18-14 Original 19-22 Original
18-15 Original 19-23 Original
18-16 Original 19-24 Original
18-17 Original 19-25 Original
18-18 Original 19-26 Original
18-19 Original 19-27 Original
18-20 Original 19-28 Original
18-21 Original 19-29 Original
18-22 Original 19-30 Original
18-23 Original 19-31 Original
18-24 Original 19-32 Original
18-25 Original 19-33 Original
18-26 Original 19-34 Original
18-27 Original 19-35 Original
18-28 Original 19-36 Original
18-29 Original 19-37 Original

18-30 Original
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BRIGHTSPEED LOCAL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

3rd Revised Page 3-17
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 3-17

ACCESS SERVICE

3. Carrier Common Line Access Service and Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont'd)

3.9

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2023

Federal Universal Service Charge

The Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) recovers the Telephone Company's
contribution to various federal universal service funds. The Telephone Company will apply
the FUSC Surcharge Factor each month to the billed charges for interstate access services
provided to end users from this Tariff.

The FUSC Surcharge Factor will not apply to any billed charges for an end user when the
interstate access provided to the end user qualifies under the federal universal service
guidelines for the Lifeline Assistance Program. The FUSC Surcharge Factor will not apply
to interstate access services purchased by customers that resell these services to end
users as part of an interstate telecommunications service and are required to contribute to
the various federal universal service funds. In case of a dispute regarding whether the
customer is reselling services and contributing to the various federal universal service
funds, the Telephone Company may request a signed certification to that effect from the
customer.

FUSC Surcharge Factor Percentage
29.2%

Issued Under Transmittal No. 4
Senior Regulatory and Compliance Counsel EFFECTIVE DATE:
1120 South Tryon St, Ste. 700 July 1, 2023
Charlotte, NC 28203
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BRIGHTSPEED LOCAL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

1t Revised Page 17-1
Cancels Original Page 17-1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel of Ohio, Inc.

17.1 Common Line Access Service, Federal Universal Service Charge, ISDN Line Ports and DS1
Line Port

17.1.1 End User Access Service

(A) FEUSC Surcharge Factor

The FUSC Surcharge Factor is set forth in Section 3.9 preceding.

(B) Subscriber Line Charge (SLC)

Monthly Rate
(Individual line or trunk, each)
Residence Business
, Non-Primary : . Multl-L|nem
Primary ISDN BRI Single Line ISDN PRI
Centrex
$6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $8.82 (I)

(C) Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

MONTHLY RATES
(Per Line or Trunk, each)
Residence Business
Primary, Single Line é\;ﬂeljl!]tg;lé;(ng
-Pri 2
Non-Primary ISDN BRI ISDN BRI
$0.00 $2.50 $3.45 (1)

1 For ISDN-PRI, multiply the SLC rate times five for each T-1 facility.
1 The ARC Charge does not apply to customers purchasing Brightspeed’s Pure Broadband Bundle.
Bl Centrex customers that have a Dedicated Centrex Common Block are exempt from the ARC charge.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 4
ISSUE DATE: Senior Regulatory and Compliance Counsel EFFECTIVE DATE:
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BRIGHTSPEED LOCAL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-6
Cancels Original Page 17-6

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel of Ohio, Inc. (Cont'd)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd)

A. Common Channel Signaling Network Connection

(1)  Signaling Network Access Line 6.9.5
- Signaling Mileage
Termination Per Termination $43.20
- Signaling Mileage
Facility Per Mile $5.50
- Signaling Entrance
Facility Per Facility $58.70

2)  STP Port
- PerPort $864.95

B. Toll Free Service Access Code Data Base Access Queries

Basic (With Ameritech SSP) $0.0002 (R)
Basic (With Century SSP) $0.0002 (R)
Vertical Feature $0.000000 6.1.3

(C) Dedicated Trunk Ports

Access Tandem

Voiceband DS1
Monthly Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel

Per Port $16.77 $7.89

Issued Under Transmittal No. 4
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BRIGHTSPEED LOCAL OPERATING COMPANIESTARIFF

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel of Ohio, Inc. (Cont'd)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.3 End Office

(A) Local Switching

Originating — Toll Free
Originating — Non-Toll Free
Terminating

(B) Shared Trunk Port

Originating — Toll Free
Originating — Non-Toll Free
Terminating

(C) Dedicated Trunk Port

DS1 Port, per Channel

Voice Grade, per Channel

F.C.C.NO. 1

1t Revised Page 17-7
Cancels Original Page 17-7

Rate
Per Access Minute

$0.0000000
$0.0041330
$0.0000000

$0.000000
$0.009275
$0.000000
Per Month *
$0.99

$27.75

The End Office Dedicated Trunk Port rate was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating

and terminating traffic using this flat-rated port. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation
order in section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the charge
between originating and terminating elements. The terminating portion of the rate was reduced and
then combined with the originating portion of the rate for a single flat rate. The Originating portion of
the Voiceband charge is $27.75 and the Originating portion of the DS1 charges is $0.99.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 4
ISSUE DATE: Senior Regulatory and Compliance Counsel
June 16, 2023 1120 South Tryon St, Ste. 700
Charlotte, NC 28203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2023
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BRIGHTSPEED LOCAL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

1t Revised Page 18-1
Cancels Original Page 18-1

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel of Wisconsin, LLC; CenturyTel of Central Wisconsin, LLC;
Spectra Communications Group, LLC

If the aggregate level of demand for interstate switched access minutes of use experienced by the
issuing carriers whose rates and charges are contained in this tariff section in any month exceeds
a 100 percent increase in such demand in the same month of the previous year (refile trigger), the
issuing carriers will file revised local switching and transport tariff rates within 60 days of the end
of the month in which the issuing carriers met the refile trigger.

18.1 Common Line Access Service, Federal Universal Service Charge, ISDN Line Ports and
DS1 Line Port

18.1.1 End User Access Service

(A) FEUSC Surcharge Factor

The FUSC Surcharge Factor is set forth in Section 3.9 preceding.

(B) Subscriber Line Charge (SLC)

All Companies

Monthly Rate
(Individual line or trunk, each)
Residence Business
. Non-Primary : . Multl-Lmem
Primary ISDN BRI Single Line ISDN PRI
Centrex
$6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $8.72 (R)

(C) Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

All Companies

MONTHLY RATES
(Per Line or Trunk, each)
Residence Business
Primary, Single Line g/l:rl]tt';le‘)'(n[%
-Pri 2
Non-Primary ISDN BRI ISDN BRI
$0.00 $2.50 $3.45 (1)

[ For ISDN-PRI, multiply the SLC rate times five for each T-1 facility.
21 The ARC Charge does not apply to customers purchasing Brightspeed's Pure Broadband Bundle.
Bl Centrex customers that have a Dedicated Centrex Common Block are exempt from the ARC charge.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 4
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BRIGHTSPEED LOCAL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

1st Revised Page 18-8
Cancels Original Page 18-8

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel of Wisconsin, LLC; CenturyTel of Central Wisconsin, LLC;
Spectra Communications Group, LLC (Cont'd)

18.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

18.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd)

(A) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
(1) Signaling Network Access Link 6.9.6
- Signaling Mileage
Facility Per Mile $1.25
- Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination $11.45
- Signaling Entrance Facility
Per Facility $19.65
- Nonrecurring Charge $221.00
(2) STP Port
- Per Port $1,323.95
(B) Toll Free Service Access Code Data 6.1.3
Base Access Queries
Per Query
Basic $0.0002
Vertical Feature $0.000000 6.9.5

Issued Under Transmittal No. 4
ISSUE DATE: Senior Regulatory and Compliance Counsel EFFECTIVE DATE:
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BRIGHTSPEED LOCAL OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

1st Revised Page 18-9

Cancels Original Page 18-9

18. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel of Wisconsin, LLC; CenturyTel of Central Wisconsin, LLC;

Spectra Communications Group, LLC (Cont'd)

18.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

18.2.3 End Office

(A) Local Switching
Originating — Toll Free

Originating — Non-Toll Free
Terminating

(B) Shared Trunk Port

Originating — Toll Free
Originating — Non-Toll Free
Terminating

(C) Dedicated Trunk Port

DS1 Port, per Channel

Voice Grade, per Channel

Rates
Per Access Minute

$0.0000000
$0.0033930
$0.0000000

$0.000000
$0.001718
$0.000000

Per Month *

$0.89

$5.12

The End Office Dedicated Trunk Port rate was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between originating
and terminating traffic using this flat-rated port. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC Transformation order
in section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to divide the charge between
originating and terminating elements. The terminating portion of the rate was reduced and then
combined with the originating portion of the rate for a single flat rate. The Originating portion of the

Voiceband charge is $5.12 and the Originating portion of the DS1 charges is $0.89.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 4
ISSUE DATE: Senior Regulatory and Compliance Counsel
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July 1, 2023
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BRIGHTSPEED LOCAL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

1st Revised Page 19-1
Cancels Original Page 19-1

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel Midwest-Michigan, Inc./CenturyTel of Michigan, Inc.

19.1 Common Line Access Service, Federal Universal Service Charge, ISDN Line Ports and
DS1 Line Port

19.1.1 End User Access Service

(A) EUSC Surcharge Factor

The FUSC Surcharge Factor is set forth in Section 3.9 preceding.

(B) Subscriber Line Charge (SLC)

All Companies

Monthly Rate
(Individual line or trunk, each)
Residence Business
Non-Primary Multi-Line
Primary Single Line | ISDN PRI [
ISDN BRI
Centrex
$6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $8.72 (R)

(C) Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

All Companies

MONTHLY RATES
(Per Line or Trunk, each)
Residence Business
Primary, Single Line g::,:;lé)'(ng]
-Pri 21
Non-Primary ISDN BRI ISDN BRI
$0.00 $2.50 $3.45 (I)

[ For ISDN-PRI, multiply the SLC rate times five for each T-1 facility.
1 The ARC Charge does not apply to customers purchasing Brightspeed's Pure Broadband Bundle.
Bl Centrex customers that have a Dedicated Centrex Common Block are exempt from the ARC charge.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 4
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BRIGHTSPEED LOCAL OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

18t Revised Page 19-6
Cancels Original Page 19-6

19. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel Midwest-Michigan, Inc./CenturyTel of Michigan, Inc. (Cont'd)

19.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

19.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd)

(A) Common Channel Signaling Network Connection Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
(1) Signaling Network Access Link 6.9.6
- Signaling Mileage Facility
Per Mile $.10
- Signaling Mileage Termination
Per Termination $1.00
- Signaling Entrance Facility
Per Facility $14.15
- Nonrecurring Charge $174.26
(2) STP Port
- Per Port $1,068.60
(B) Toll Free Service Access Code Data 6.1.3
Base Access Queries
Per Query
Basic $0.0002

Vertical Feature

Issued Under Transmittal No. 4
ISSUE DATE: Senior Regulatory and Compliance Counsel
June 16, 2023 1120 South Tryon St, Ste. 700

Charlotte, NC 28203

$0.000000 6.9.5

EFFECTIVE DATE:
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BRIGHTSPEED LOCAL OPERATING COMPANIESTARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 19-8
Cancels Original Page 19-8

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel Midwest-Michigan, Inc./CenturyTel of Michigan, Inc. (Cont'd)

19.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

Rates
19.2.3 End Office Per Access Minute
(A) Local Switching
Originating — Toll Free $0.000000
Originating — Non-Toll Free $0.0051732
Terminating 0.0000000
(B) Shared Trunk Port
Per Port
Originating— Toll Free $0.000000
Originating— Non-Toll Free $0.001695
Terminating 0.0000000
(C) Dedicated Trunk Port
Per Month *
DS1 Port, per Channel $0.18
Voice Grade, per Channel ICB

* The End Office Dedicated Trunk Port rate was calculated based upon a 50/50 split between
originating and terminating traffic using this flat-rated port. The FCC in their FCC 11-161 ICC
Transformation order in section 51.907(d)(1) allowed Price Cap Carriers to use an equal split to
divide the charge between originating and terminating elements. The terminating portion of the rate
was reduced and then combined with the originating portion of the rate for a single flat rate. The
Originating portion of the DS1 charges is $0.18.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 4
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